PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHINOBU IMOTO	08/10/2016
YOSHIKAZU FUJITA	08/10/2016
EIJI NAKATA	08/10/2016
RYUJI IKEDA	08/10/2016
MASAHITO TERAOKA	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7-7-1, NAKAGAITO	
City:	DAITO, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	574-0013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15251305			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FN-US165234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. TARNOFF
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Tarnoff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0398 source=FN-US165234_Assignment#page1.tif source=FN-US165234_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0399

FN-US165234 (15-0331US00)

ASSIGNMENT
Executed in Japan
WHEREAS, Yoshinobu IMOTO, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Yoshikazu FUJITA, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Eiji NAKATA, a citizen of Japan, whose address is
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
Ryuji IKEDA, a citizen of Japan, whose address is c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0010, Osaka,
Masahito TERAOKA, a citizen of Japan, whose address is c/o Funai Electric Co., Ltd. 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan,
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in
INFORMATION DEVICE
INFORMATION DE VICE
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent
man on the community because the
(X) Executed concurrently herewith
() Serial NoFiled
AND WHEREAS, FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. having its principal place
AND WHEREAS, FUNAL ELECTRIC CO., DID. Having to part
of business at 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daito, Osaka, 574-0013, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is destituted and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United in and to said invention and said Application and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United in and to said invention and said Application and the said thereon.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters returns therein, for the sole resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, for the sole resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee to the full end of the term or terms
use and hehalf of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to are
in which any of said applications of Letters rated and other applications for Letters Patent on execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on
patent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the superior
said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this
The undersigned hereby grants the irrit of Global Processary or desirable to comply with the rules Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules
of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
IN LESTIMONA MUEKEON, the audicinence summers (a) and a summer of
·
Valuation Tanta
This 10 day of August, 2016 Signature Joshinopu Liko 10
This 10 day of August, 2016 Signature Yoshinobu Imoto Yoshinobu IMOTO

PATENT **REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0400**

This _	10	_ day of _	August	, 20 <u>16</u>	Signature_	Yoshikazu Fujita Yoshikazu FUJITA
This _	10	_ day of _	August	_, 20 <u>16</u>	Signature_	Eiji NAKATA
This _	10	_ day of _	August	_,20 <u>16</u>	Signature_	Rynyi Lkeda Ryuji KEDA
			August			

S:\08-AUG16-MOM\FN-US165234 Assignment and Declaration\FN-US165234 (15-0331US00) Assignment (5 inventors).doc